

Ingredient Lists for Packaged unlabeled packaged NS food for Self Service SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM 2024

This information is correct to the best of our knowledge provided from manufacturer's labels and nutrition computer database. Manufacturers may change product formulation without notification. Menus and products are subject to change. Always refer to information on product packaging when available. For questions about allergens in foods call 973.2178. Updated 5/2/24

Menu Item	Manufacturer	Ingredient List
Breakfast Bun WG 39210	Bake Crafters 423-396-3392	<p>Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour Enriched (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Sugar, Contains 2% or less of: Palm Oil with Lecithin, Yeast, Whey, Soy Flour, Leavening {Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate}, Salt, Soy Protein Concentrate, Guar Gum, Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid, Colored with Turmeric and Annatto, Enzymes, Mono-and Diglycerides, and Citric Acid to protect flavor, Calcium Propionate Anhydrous, Cinnamon, Egg. Glaze: Sugar, Cornstarch, Water, Palm Oil, Natural Flavor, Calcium Carbonate, Agar, Dextrose, Vegetable Monoglycerides, Ascorbic Acid.</p> <p>ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES</p> <p>Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. Contains bioengineered food ingredients. This product is produced in a nut-free facility.</p>
Chicken Nuggets	Brakebush 800-933-2121	<p>Boneless Chicken Breast with rib meat, water, potato starch, salt, sodium phosphates, breaded with enriched bleached wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, yellow corn starch, food starch-modified, spices, dried onion, iodized salt, dextrose, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), whey, paprika extract (color), soy flour, sodium alginate, nonfat milk, natural flavor, egg.</p>
Deli Sandwich turkey ham & Cheese	Classic Delight 419-394-7955	<p>INGREDIENTS: <u>SUB BUN:</u> WATER, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), ACACIA GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SESAME SEEDS. <u>TURKEY HAM:</u> TURKEY THIGH, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SALT, SUGAR, LESS THAN 2% POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE. <u>YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE:</u> CULTURED SKIM MILK AND MILK, POTASSIUM CITRATE, SODIUM CITRATE, PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO (COLOR), SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT).</p> <p>CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK, SESAME SEEDS</p>

Deli Sandwich turkey & Cheese	Classic Delight 419-394-7955	<p>INGREDIENTS: SUB BUN: WATER, WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DATEM, CALCIUM SULFATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE), ACACIA GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, SESAME SEEDS. TURKEY: TURKEY WHITE MEAT, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SALT, LESS THAN 2% VINEGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, NATURAL FLAVOR. YELLOW AMERICAN CHEESE: CULTURED SKIM MILK AND MILK, POTASSIUM CITRATE, SODIUM CITRATE, PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO (COLOR), SALT, ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), SOY LECITHIN (ANTI-STICKING AGENT).</p> <p>CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK, SESAME SEEDS</p>
Muffin Blueberry 37803	Muffin Town 877-Muffin-1	<p>INGREDIENTS: Flour blend (whole grain wheat flour, enriched bleached flour [niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid]), water, sugar, egg, soybean/canola oil, blueberries, invert sugar, egg extender (wheat flour, egg yolk, egg solids, soybean oil, guar gum, soy lecithin, salt, sodium bicarbonate, annatto & turmeric oleoresin, enzymes) modified food starch, leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), milk whey, wheat gluten, soy flour, salt, emulsifiers (sodium stearoyl lactylate, propylene glycol monoesters, monoglycerides), soy lecithin, n&a flavor, softener (powder fruit juice, grain dextrin, vegetable fiber).</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY • Note: Made in a Peanut Free and Tree Nut Free Facility
Salad Turkey Chef		<p>Diced Turkey: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% or less Potassium Chloride, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Pepper, American Cheese : skim milk, milk, water, whey, cheese culture, sodium citrate, modified food starch, salt, potato starch and powdered cellulose added to prevent caking, potassium citrate, lactic acid, cream, sorbic acid, color added, natamycin, enzymes, sodium phosphate, red cabbage, carrots, romaine lettuce</p>
Tortilla 6 inch	Old Mexican Foods	<p>Enriched unbleached flour (Wheat flour, Niacin, Reduced, iron, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic acid), Water, Vegetable shortening, (Contains one or more of the following: Palm oil and/or Corn oil), Contains 2% or less of the, following: Salt, Aluminum free leavening (Sodium acid pyrophosphate, Sodium bicarbonate,, Cornstarch, Monocalcium phosphate), Wheat protein, Preservatives (Calcium propionate,, Sorbic acid), Dough conditioner (Fumaric acid, Xanthan gum, Mono- and Diglycerides,, Sodium metabisulphite).</p>

Waffle Blueberry	Arlington Farms	<p>Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Beet Sugar, Whole Eggs, Palm Fruit Oil RSPO*, Non-Fat Milk, Blueberry Pieces (Sugar, Organic Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Colored with Fruit Juice, Natural Flavor, Blueberry Solids, Sodium Bicarbonate), Yeast, Butter (Cream, Salt), Canola Oil, Salt, Organic Wheat Protein, Natural Flavor, Enzymes. *Certified Sustainable Palm Oil.</p> <p>CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, AND WHEAT.</p>
Waffle Maple	Tasty brands 516-938-4588	<p>INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid), Sugar, Margarine (Canola Oil, Palm Oil, Modified Milk Ingredients, Mono And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids [Emulsifier], Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), Water, Whole Egg, Yeast, Invert Sugar, Soy Flour, Maltodextrin, Pure Maple Syrup, Salt, Natural Maple Flavor With Other Natural Flavors, Soy Lecithin.</p> <p>CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, SOY, WHEAT.</p>